value of assets comprising the two above-mentioned distribution stations is LTL 57,304,340.
 Pecuniary contributions of natural persons amounting to LTL 285.66.

In view of the change in the authorised capital of the Company described above, the allocation of equity

capital described in Chapter XII of this Annex is adjusted assuming that the events described above took

place on 30 June 2010 and would have affected the allocation of authorised capital.

1. Adjusted authorised capital

The authorised capital specified in Chapter XII of this Annex is adjusted by the amount of nominal values

of newly issued shares:

 The New Company is attributed the increase in the authorised capital related to the assets of 110/6 kV

Statybos TS 110 kV and 330/110 kV Ignalina distribution stations contributed by VAE.

 The Company (Remaining Part) is attributed the increase in the authorised capital related to LEL

shares contributed by VAE and pecuniary contributions of natural persons.

Allocation of adjusted authorised capital:

Authorised capital

before increase, LTL

Increase in

authorised capital,

LTL

Authorised capital

after increase,

LTL
Adjusted authorised

capital allocation ratio
Company (Remaining

Part) 212,867,311 276,415,615 489,282,926   0.4924274167

Annex 1  Compilation Principles for Spin-Off Balance Sheets as at 30 June 2010

(unofficial translation)

______________________________

10/10

New Company 476,648,124 27,683,256 504,331,380   0.5075725833

Total 689,515,435 304,098,871 993,614,306 1.00

2. Adjusted share premiums

The share premiums specified in Chapter XII of this Annex are adjusted by the share premiums resulting

from the newly issued shares:

 The New Company is attributed the share premiums resulting from the increase in the authorised

capital related to the assets of 110/6 kV Statybos TS 110 kV and 330/110 kV Ignalina distribution

stations contributed by VAE.

 The Company (Remaining Part) is attributed the share premiums resulting from the increase in the

authorised capital related to LEL shares contributed by VAE and pecuniary contributions of natural